1746  Irregularly Scheduled Part‐Time Health Care Professional Status 

1747  An irregularly scheduled Part‐Time Health Care Professional is a Health Care 
Professional who may or may not work an established schedule but must be available as 
needed a minimum of two‐hundred sixty (260) hours per quarter or one‐thousand forty 
(1,040) hours per year. 

1748  Per Diem Health Care Professional Status 

1749  A Per Diem Health Care Professional is a Health Care Professional who works 
intermittently, primarily as a replacement, and works less than one‐thousand forty 
(1,040) hours per year.  However, there could be circumstances in which a Per Diem 
Health Care Professional works more than two‐hundred sixty (260) hours in any one (1) 
quarter.  Whenever possible, the Employer will utilize available Part‐Time Health Care